
Public Utilities Board

City of Denton

Meeting Agenda

City Hall

215 E. McKinney St.

Denton, Texas 76201

www.cityofdenton.com

Council Work Session Room9:00 AMMonday, October 26, 2020

After determining that a quorum is present, the Public Utilities Board of the City of Denton, Texas will convene 

in a Regular Meeting on Monday, October 26, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. in the Council Work Session Room at City 

Hall, 215 E. McKinney Street, Denton, Texas at which the following items will be considered:

Note:  Chair Susan Parker, Vice Chair Billy Cheek and Members Barbara Russell, Karen DeVinney, Russell 

Bafford, Ed Soph, Charles Parker will be participating in the work session and regular meeting via 

video/teleconference.

REGULAR MEETING

1.  CONSENT AGENDA

Each of the items on the Consent Agenda is recommended by the Staff and approval thereof will be strictly 

on the basis of the Staff recommendations.  Approval of the Consent Agenda authorizes the Assistant City 

Manager of Utilities, or his designee, to implement each item in accordance with the Staff recommendations.  

The Public Utilities Board has received background information and has had an opportunity to raise 

questions regarding these items prior to consideration.

Listed below are bids, purchase orders, contracts, and other items to be approved for payment or other 

action under the Consent Agenda (Agenda Items A – D).  This listing is provided on the Consent Agenda to 

allow Public Utilities Board Members to discuss or withdraw an item prior to approval of the Consent 

Agenda.  If no items are pulled, Consent Agenda Items A – D below will be approved with one motion.  If 

items are pulled for separate discussion, they may be considered as the first items following approval of the 

Consent Agenda.

Consider recommending adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton authorizing the 

expenditure of funds for payments by the City to the Texas Commission on Environmental 

Quality for waste disposal fees; and providing an effective date (waste disposal fee in the 

total amount of $450,000).

PUB20-206A.

Exhibit 1 Agenda Information Sheet

Exhibit 2 30 TAC 330

Exhibit 3 30 TAC 330

Exhibit 4 Ordinance

Attachments:

Consider recommending adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas 

home-rule municipal corporation, authorizing the approval of a first amendment to a 

contract between the City of Denton and Clevest Solutions Inc., amending the contract 

approved by City Council on June 11, 2019, in the not-to-exceed amount of 

$288,840.03, said first amendment to provide additional vendor support of the mobile 

workforce management software and professional services for Denton Municipal Electric; 

which is the sole provider of this software in accordance with Texas Local Government 

PUB20-210B.

Page 1 Printed on 10/22/2020

http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14915
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8962ac58-b3d8-43e1-87f5-91d851d93ca5.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c1dd451c-2e8c-443c-925d-ea445df4ec55.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=635f3087-2343-4cc8-aa5a-86707e08b122.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=919eb478-00e9-47bc-b3fc-16e0084a62b1.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15004


October 26, 2020Public Utilities Board Meeting Agenda

Code 252.022, which provides that procurement of commodities and services that are 

available from one source are exempt from competitive bidding, and if over $50,000 shall 

be awarded by the governing body; providing for the expenditure of funds therefor; and 

providing an effective date (File 7056 - providing for an additional first amendment 

expenditure amount not-to-exceed $59,400.00, for a total contract amount 

not-to-exceed $348,240.03).

Exhibit 1 - Agenda Information Sheet

Exhibit 2 - Original Ordinance and Contract

Exhibit 3 - Ordinance and Amendment 1

Attachments:

Consider recommending approval of a resolution appointing Stephen Moore as the City’s 

representative to serve as a member of the Board of Directors of the Upper Trinity 

Regional Water District; and, providing an effective date.

PUB20-211C.

Exhibit 1 - Agenda Information Sheet

Exhibit 2 - Resolution

Attachments:

Consider recommending adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas 

home-rule municipal corporation, authorizing the City Manager to execute a contract with 

Online Information Services, Inc., to provide fraud protection, credit risk assessment and 

debt recovery solutions; providing for the expenditure of funds therefor; and providing an 

effective date (RFP 7395 - awarded to Online Information Services, Inc., in the five (5) 

year not-to-exceed amount of $320,000).

PUB20-215D.

Exhibit 1 - Agenda Information Sheet

Exhibit 2 - Ordinance and Contract

Attachments:

2.  ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

Consider approval of the October 12, 2020 minutes.PUB20-212A.

10-12-2020 Draft PUB MinutesAttachments:

Management Reports

1. Future Agenda Items

2. New Business Action Items

PUB20-213B.

1. Future Agenda Items

2. New Business Action Items

Attachments:

3.  CONCLUDING ITEMS

Page 2 Printed on 10/22/2020

http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=96b711b6-77fd-4cd5-b16c-6435bdad7f90.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=32e31a6a-4b7e-4adb-bbad-a712c257951b.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bc27bf38-562a-4b88-9450-9d3d27d12d01.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15034
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6d1794df-6db6-4050-9afe-c4dc2c94a049.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7b11264f-c6e0-4b97-b54b-f736b8bca8a9.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15041
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e86965af-a9cf-4047-bc44-31c273eb84bb.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a4b8c934-87b8-4b6c-b00c-8d5441be9681.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15037
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9705d476-2a2d-4153-abf2-631563a2709b.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15038
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cec85e26-77df-43b3-8b6d-b40094b2bd18.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a360e1b9-d613-466e-bdb2-edd8a6bcdacf.pdf


October 26, 2020Public Utilities Board Meeting Agenda

A.  Under Section 551.042 of the Texas Open Meetings Act, respond to inquiries from the Public Utilities 

Board or the public with specific factual information or recitation of policy, or accept a proposal to place the 

matter on the agenda for an upcoming meeting  AND  Under Section 551.0415 of the Texas Open Meetings 

Act, provide reports about items of community interest regarding which no action will be taken, to include: 

expressions of thanks, congratulations, or condolence; information regarding holiday schedules; an honorary or 

salutary recognition of a public official, public employee, or other citizen; a reminder about an upcoming event 

organized or sponsored by the governing body; information regarding a social, ceremonial, or community event 

organized or sponsored by an entity other than the governing body that was attended or is scheduled to be 

attended by a member of the governing body or an official or employee of the municipality; or an 

announcement involving an imminent threat to the public health and safety of people in the municipality that has 

arisen after the posting of the agenda.

Following the completion of the Regular Meeting, the Public Utilities Board will convene in a Work Session at 

which the following items will be considered:

CERTIFICATE

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of 

Denton, Texas, on the 22nd day of October, 2020 at 1:25 p.m.

__________________________________________
CITY SECRETARY

NOTE:  THE CITY OF DENTON'S DESIGNATED PUBLIC MEETING FACILITIES ARE 

ACCESSIBLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.  THE CITY 

WILL PROVIDE ACCOMMODATION, SUCH AS SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETERS FOR THE 

HEARING IMPAIRED, IF REQUESTED AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE 

SCHEDULED MEETING. PLEASE CALL THE CITY SECRETARY'S OFFICE AT 940-349-8309 OR 

USE TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICES FOR THE DEAF (TDD) BY CALLING 1-800-RELAY-TX 

SO THAT REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION CAN BE ARRANGED.

Page 3 Printed on 10/22/2020


